AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT DATED OCTOBER 4, 1999

BETWEEN MALCOLM PIRNIE, INC., NEW YORK

AND CITY OF COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS


WHEREAS, the City of College Station, Texas, entered into a contract with Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. on October 4, 1999 for the Engineering Design and Construction Management of Water Production Facilities Capital Improvements;


WHEREAS, the contract was approved by the College Station City Council on September 23, 1999; and


WHEREAS, the City desires to amend the original contract to revise the payment provisions, the completion date and the scope of work to include the services included in the Revised Scope of Services (Exhibit “A”);


NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the recitations above and the covenants expressed hereinbelow, the parties agree to amend the original contract as follows:

Article II is amended to revise the payment provision for the project as follows:

2.01 In consideration of the Contractor’s provision of the professional services in compliance with all terms and conditions of this Contract, the City shall pay the Contractor according to the terms set forth in Exhibit B-1 and B-2.  Except in the event of a duly authorized change order, approved by the City as provided in this Contract, the total cost of all professional services provided under this Contract may not exceed One Million Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($1,627,100.00).

Article III is amended to extend the time of performance for the project as follows:

3.02 All design work and other professional services provided under this Contract must be completed by the following date: September 1, 2001.

Exhibit A is amended to replace the existing Scope of Services with the Revised Scope of Services as attached herein as Exhibit “A.”

Exhibit B-1 is amended to revise the payment provisions for the project as follows:

Compensation for Resident Services during Construction is based on actual hours of work/time devoted to providing the described professional services.  The Contractor will be paid at a rate of $104.00 per hour, up to a maximum of 1,000 hours.  Expenses will be non-reimbursable.  Unless amended by a duly authorized written change order, the total payment for this item shall not exceed $104,000.00.

The Contractor must submit monthly invoices to the City, accompanied by an explanation of charges, professional fees, services, and expenses.  The City will pay such invoices according to its normal payment procedures.

Exhibit B-2 is amended to revise the payment provisions for the project as follows:

Payment for preliminary design, final design, bidding, construction, and partnering will be fixed fee in the amounts indicated below.  The amounts shall be payable by the City each month based on a percentage of actual work performed.

· Preliminary Design Phase

$441,400

· Final Design Phase


$697,600

· Bid Phase



$  79,100

· Construction Phase


$305,000

All other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

MALCOLM PIRNIE, INC.



CITY OF COLLEGE STATION
By:






By:





Printed Name:

Lynn McIlhaney, Mayor

Title:







Date:






Date:



ATTEST:

By:







Printed Name:





Title:






Date:




ATTEST:

Connie Hooks, City Secretary
Date

APPROVED:

Thomas E. Brymer, City Manager

Date:





City Attorney


Date:




Charles Cryan, Director of Fiscal Services
Date

Date:




STATE OF TEXAS

§





§

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF BRAZOS
§


This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 
 day of 

       , 2000, by 





 in his/her capacity as 



 of Malcolm Pirnie, Inc., a 


 Corporation, on its behalf.








Notary Public in and for








the State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS

§





§

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF BRAZOS
§


This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 
 day of 

       , 2000, by Lynn McIlhaney, in her capacity as Mayor of the City of College Station, a Texas home-rule municipality, on behalf of said municipality.








Notary Public in and for








the State of Texas

Page 2 of 2
Contract No. 
99-199


lah\i:\group\legal\contract\pud\malcolm 99-199\amendment.doc
5/25/00

